GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3964
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Biju Shri P. K.;Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the development work of several National Highways has remained pending/discontinued for want of environmental clearance;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken to expedite environmental clearance expeditiously?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)
(a) No work has remained pending for want of environmental clearance under Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) notification.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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